RESOLUTION NO. 2902

WHEREAS, the State Parks and Recreation Division through its grant-in-aide program has allocated \$4,287 to park projects in Linn County, and

WHEREAS, the Linn County Parks and Recreation Commission was given the authority to distribute the funds within Linn County, and

WHEREAS, the Linn County Parks and Recreation Commission determined that the City of Albany will receive \$2,144 to provide lighting at Timber Linn Park BMX track.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Albany City Council that a grant in the amount of \$2,144 be accepted from the State of Oregon, Parks and Recreation Division.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the following appropriations be approved:

DR

ĊR

\$2,144

Parks and Recreation

Parks and Recreation Revenues 04-004-45030 State of Oregon

\$2,144

Park Maintenance 04-770-71000 Capital Projects

DATED this 11th day of October, 1989

ATTEST:

Recørder